

# ATTACHMENT 2

BID SUMMARY FOR BID OPENING MAY 25, 2021				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		APPARENT LOW BIDDER		2		3	
SCHOOL CROSSWALK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT						Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.		DBX, Inc.		T S R Construction and Inspections	
BID SCHEDULE				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT
NO.	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION								
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	8	EA	Remove and Salvage Sign and Post Per Plan	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
3	1	LS	Remove Conflicting Pavement Markings by Hydroblast or Approved Methods Per Plan and City STD DWG No. 133	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,728.00	\$ 6,728.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	1	EA	Remove Existing Sign and Furnish and Install New Sign on Existing Post Per Plan and City STD DWG No. 401-B	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
5	2	EA	Furnish and Install New Sign on Existing Post or Pole Per Plan and City STD DWG No. 401-B	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
6	8	EA	Furnish and Install Solar Powered Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon, 14' Pole, 12 Guage 2-1/2" Square, 3" 7 Gauge Anchor, Push Button, Foundation (Type 1-B), Controller, Solar Panels, Batteries, School Crosswalk Warning Assembly B (CA) and Left and Right Down Arrow Signs (2EA), and Appurtenances Per Plan and Specifications. Complete in Place	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10,485.00	\$ 83,880.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
7	2	EA	Furnish and Install Sign and Post Per Plan and City STD DWG No. 401-B	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
8	1	LS	Striping Including Installation of Thermoplastic Double Yellow Centerline, 4" Yellow Skip Centerline Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic Legends, Thermoplastic White Yield Line Triangle, Thermoplastic Ladder Type Crosswalk Per Plan and Per Caltrans Standards in the Appendix. Complete in Place	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,232.00	\$ 16,232.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,015.00	\$ 6,015.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	1	LS	Expedite Materials Allowance	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE AMOUNTS =					\$ 147,000.00	\$ 121,309.00	\$ 142,600.00	\$ 159,000.00			